



Group Quarterly Financial Performance

	2017				
	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Year 2017
RM'mn					
Revenue	2,157	2,172	2,217	2,150	8,696
Service revenue	2,129	2,122	2,155	2,119	8,525
EBITDA	1,111	1,223	1,191	1,184	4,709
Normalised EBITDA	1,123	1,104	1,201	1,169	4,597
PBT	677	780	727	710	2,894
PAT	505	574	554	559	2,192
Normalised PAT	514	484	551	537	2,086
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	505	574	554	559	2,192
Earnings per share - basic (sen)	6.7	7.6	7.1	7.2	28.6
Dividends per share (sen) ⁽¹⁾	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	20.0

	2016 ⁽²⁾				
	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Year 2016
RM'mn					
Revenue	2,140	2,102	2,156	2,214	8,612
Service revenue	2,122	2,055	2,113	2,165	8,455
EBITDA	1,213	1,050	1,130	1,158	4,551
Normalised EBITDA	1,161	1,010	1,144	1,187	4,502
PBT	734	648	680	675	2,737
PAT	520	483	505	505	2,013
Normalised PAT	487	423	519	548	1,977
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	518	488	503	504	2,013
Earnings per share - basic (sen)	6.9	6.5	6.7	6.7	26.8
Dividends per share (sen) ⁽¹⁾	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	20.0

Notes:

⁽¹⁾ Dividends per share consist of interim and final dividends declared and proposed in respect of the designated financial periods/years

⁽²⁾ The comparative results were restated to provide more comparable information with the current period/year